BABY MISS MT. NEBO 2018

(0-18 Months)

TODDLER MISS MT. NEBO 2018

(19-35 Months)

TINY MISS MT. NEBO 2018

(3-4 Years Old)

LIL'MISS MT. NEBO 2018

(5-7 Years Old)

PETITE MISS MT. NEBO 2018

(8-10 Years Old)

Open to all Arkansas Residents - Hosted By Dardanelle Area Chamber Of Commerce

September 22nd, 2018 At The Dardanelle Community Center 2011 State Highway 22, Dardanelle, AR 72834

Deadline for Entry: Wednesday, September 19th, 2018

\$50.00

- Contestants must be no older than 18 months of age as of September 22nd, 2018 for the Baby Miss Mt. Nebo.
- Contestants must be at least 19 months and not over 35 months of age as of September 22nd, 2018 for the Toddler Miss Mt. Nebo.
- Contestants must be at least 3 and not over 4 years of age as of September 22nd, 2018 for the Tiny Miss Mt. Nebo.
- Contestants must be at least 5 and not over 7 years of age as of September 22nd, 2018 for the Lil Miss Mt. Nebo.
- Contestants must be at least 8 and not over 10 years of age as of September 22nd, 2018 for the Petite Miss Mt. Nebo.
- Winners will receive cash, prizes, sash and tiara.

Check in time is from 9:00 A.M. to 9:45 A.M. at the Dardanelle Community Center. If you are not checked in during this time it could result in a disqualification.

For the Baby Miss and Toddler Miss the competition will consist of a formal/pageant attire competition. This can either be a flower girl dress, pageant dress, or Sunday best. For the Tiny Miss, Lil' Miss, and Petite Miss the competition will consist of 2 events; A Casual/School Wear and an Evening Gown Competition. All competitions will be on September 22nd, 2018 at the Dardanelle Community Center at 10:00 a.m.

<u>Age appropriate makeup and no false enhancements (ex. Hair pieces, flippers, fake tans, eyelashes etc.) are required.</u>
Failing to comply with these regulations can result in disqualification for all of the above age divisions.

The winners are asked to be at the Miss Mt. Nebo Pageant at 6:00 p.m., the night of the pageant, and also to participate in our Christmas Parade on Friday, December 7th. You must provide your own transportation and sign for the parade.

For those who are interested, there will be a "Miss Photogenic" contest with an additional entry fee of \$10.00. Additional photos may be entered at a cost of \$5.00 per photo. Photo's must be turned in by September 19th, and will be judged before the pageant. The Dardanelle Chamber of Commerce will not be responsible for lost, stolen or damaged photos, so you may want to turn in a copy of your photo.

There will be bags set up for each contestant for voting for crowd favorite. The girl with the most money in her bag will receive the money in her bag and a trophy.

There will not be a rehearsal this year. The walk this year will be very simple, (same as last year) so we will have time to go over it before the pageant. An outline of the walk can be found on our website, missmtnebo.com **Admission to the pageant will be \$5.00 for adults and \$3.00 for children 5-18. Children under 5 are free.

Moms and family, as well as hair and makeup professionals that arrive early with contestants are still expected to pay for their seats.

- As always, good sportsmanship and conduct are mandatory for the contestants as well as family members. Failure to comply with this rule will result in disqualification without refund of entry fee.
- We ask each contestant to please be considerate & clean up after yourselves when the pageant is over on Saturday afternoon.
- Please return your entry form and \$50.00 entry fee by Wednesday, September 19th. *NO EXCEPTIONS*. If interested, \$10.00 entry Fee for Miss Photogenic, no later than Wednesday, September 19th to the Dardanelle Area Chamber of Commerce.

BABY MISS MT. NEBO 2018

(0-18 Months)

TODDLER MISS MT. NEBO 2018

(19-35 Months)

TINY MISS MT. NEBO 2018

(3-4 Years Old)

LIL'MISS MT. NEBO 2018

(5-7 Years Old)

PETITE MISS MT. NEBO 2018

(8-10 Years Old)

Open to all Arkansas Residents - Hosted By Dardanelle Area Chamber Of Commerce

September 22nd, 2018 At The Dardanelle Community Center 2011 State Highway 22, Dardanelle, AR 72834

Deadline for Entry: Wednesday, September 19, 2018 \$50.00

Name (as you want it read on stage):		_
Address:		
City:, AR Zip:		
Phone:		
Parent's Cell Phone:		
Age (as of September 19th, 2018):		
Parent's Names:		
Favorite animals or pets:		
Favorite things to do:		
Favorite Song:	_	
Favorite Color:	_	
Do you wish to participate in the "Miss Photogenic		
YES (If yes, please include an additional		
form. If you enter extra photographs please include Deadline: September 19th NO EXCEPTIONS.	e \$5.00 per additional photo	
PARENT OR GUARDIAN SIGNATURE	DATE	
Dardanelle Area Chamber of Commerce	DAIL	

Email: dardanellechamberofcommerce@gmail.com

Post Office Box 208, Dardanelle, AR 72834

***We are not responsible for anything lost or stolen.

***Score Sheets are property of the Miss Mt. Nebo Pageant and will not be given out.

***By signing this application you agree to all of the policies stated in the pageant by-laws.

Stacey Daughtrey (479) 229-3328